OP \$115.00 4263120

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM642841

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
9001-6262 QUEBEC INC.		11/13/2020	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gestion Strada Inc.
Street Address:	30, rue des Grands-Lacs
City:	Saint-Augustin-de-Desmaures (Québec)
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G3A 2E6
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4263120	GARNEAU CONCEPT
Registration Number:	5279092	LIVE YOUR DREAM
Registration Number:	5399109	ED701
Registration Number:	2104284	SPIDERLOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin M. Cantor
Address Line 1: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 2: 20 Church Street, Floor 22

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SWA0228TUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Benjamin M. Cantor
Address Line 1: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 2: 20 Church Street, Floor 22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007273 FRAME: 0511

900612919

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNE	CTICUT 06103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin M. Cantor
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin M. Cantor/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment from 9001-6262 Quebec Inc. to Gestion Strada Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment from 9001-6262 Quebec Inc. to Gestion Strada Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment from 9001-6262 Quebec Inc. to Gestion Strada Inc#page3.tif source=Assignment from 9001-6262 Quebec Inc. to Gestion Strada Inc#page4.tif source=Assignment from 9001-6262 Quebec Inc. to Gestion Strada Inc#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007273 FRAME: 0512

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 9001-6262 Québec Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Québec, Canada, located and doing business at 30, rue des Grands-Lacs, Saint-Augustin-de-Desmaures (Québec) G3A 2E6 Canada (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted and used in connection with its business the trademarks listed in Schedule A.

And:

WHEREAS, Gestion Strada Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Québec, Canada, located and doing business at 30, rue des Grands-Lacs, Saint-Augustin-de-Desmaures (Québec) G3A 2E6, Canada (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire rights, titles, and interests in and to the aforesaid trademarks with the business associated therewith, including all good will associated with the business symbolized by these trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (CA\$1.00) and good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire rights, titles, interests in and to the trademarks including, without limitation all renewals thereof all with the business associated with said trademarks, and the good will of the business connected with the aforesaid trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all proceeds to infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world for these trademarks and affiliated registrations assigned herein.

Assignor further warrants that upon request of Assignee that it shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment, as well as provide such other material, information or assistance as Assignee may consider necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all other acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

DATED this 13 day of November 2020

Assignor:

9001-6262 Québec Inc.

Per:

Name: Louis Garneau Title: President Assignee:

Gestion Strada Inc.

Name: Louis Gameau Title: President

Schedule A

Trademarks List

Colombia State Sta		CHEVERON CARREST and beautiful.	Section 1		STORES AND STORES		Canada (ELLIFSE)	Canada SPIDERLOCK	n N	Canada ED701	HUOK BAIT		Canada CONCEPT GARNEAU	Canada GARNEAU CONCEPT	Country Title	
			100 Day 2018		Triving 2010	200000		13-Dec-1996		12-Apr-2015			30-Aug-2010	30-Aug-2010	Application Date	
			0.000	15.89403			86095 :	831805	2002526	7777037	1738670	1738667	1494086	1494087	Application No.	
							0G:Nov-1998	09-Oct-(997		12-Jul-2017	26-Aug-2016	26-Aug-2016	16-Jul-2013	04-Nov-2011	Registration Date	
A-10	APPE	4.00				24.74	⊝ .	TMA483825		TMA977305	TMA947623			MA811137	Registration No.	
							, mangangan in		25	Secretary.					Local Classes	
Registered	Regerered	Regalerati	Application field	Application filed	nounnello.	Haritage		Registered	TM Application filed	1 1	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Case Status	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007273 FRAME: 0514

REEL: 007273 FRAME: 0515

CHRILIDERECHER CERROLINE	South Africa	South Africa LG	South Africa LC	Singapore		Hussian de Federation to	Russian Federation G/	Pussian an an En	8			1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10	To supplies	7) (C. (C. (C. (C. (C. (C. (C. (C. (C. (C.	Propublic of Science Science	Security 1975	Country Ti
หึ่	SH C	LG & DESIGN	LG & DESIGN	COUIS GARANEAL)	CUIS CARNEAU gro	LOUIS GARNEAU and design (2017)	GARNEAU	CHEVRON GARNEAU and design DIGFIRNEFIU	LG & DESIGN	(Navio sto)	COUR CARREAU &	CLEGRAGA)	ICUS GAR EAU		CUIS GARNEAU	USEANON STABBANA BIGHENEENU BIGHENEENU	Title
	27-May-2015	27-May-2015	27-May-2015		10-04-2012	14-Jul-2017	:4-Dec-2016	14-Dec-2016	:4-Dec-2016		9 200 (935		1000		18.000-0014	1004	Application Date
	2015/13778	2015/19777	2015/13776		710,000	2017728631	2016747417	2016747418	2016747416		1000,04708			005-04-00		47.00.14.1944425	replantation and
	12-Oct-2018	12-Oct-2018	12-Oct-2018			24-Apr-2018	13-Oct-2017	27-580-2017	10-Get-2017								
ω / _Δ		2015/13777	2015/19776		Traderore:			631386			44 (380) 838	AL CUSTOM		2.02		19447F	
	25	12	99			25	09, 12, 18, 25	09, 12, 18, 25	09, 12, 18, 25	G		20 25	ā	2 8	00 10 08	0.00	Classes
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registerad	is grane ex		Hegistered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Case Status

TRADEMARK REEL: 007273 FRAME: 0516

Unuguay

CHEVRON GARNEAU and design

BOSINNESU

Thailand

LOUIS GARNEAU and

COUSCIENTER

TO RECEIVE AND ADDRESS.

COUIS GARAGAD

CHECK GARNER

BIGHRNEAU

Talwan Provinces Of China

^ \ \ BGHRNEAU

CHEVRON GARNEAU and design

DEPLANETO

South Africa

South Africa

CHEVRON GARNEAU

South Africa

and design

CHEVRON GARNEAU

DGPRNEPU

Country

7 ii ii

Cr China

COURTABILIATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 007273 FRAME: 0517

4/4

RECORDED: 04/28/2021